
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT AGREEMENT FOR 

SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EDUCATION FROM THE 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR THE TERM OF OCTOBER 

1, 2019 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$1,600,209 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County has an interest in advancing the Supplemental Nutrition 

Assistance Program - Education (SNAP-Ed) Initiative which provides federal funds to 

promote healthy eating, physical activity, and access to nutritious foods to reduce the 

incidence of chronic disease in low-income communities; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties now wish to enter into an agreement, whereby the 

California Department of Public Health will provide funding to support the County’s 

participation in the SNAP-Ed Initiative for the period of October 1, 2019 through 

September 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed $1,600,209; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of the agreement and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

amended agreement. 

 
 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Chief of San Mateo County Health is authorized to execute an agreement with the 

California Department of Public Health to provide funding for the County’s SNAP-Ed 

Initiative. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief of San Mateo County Health or her 

designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


